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The body of the issuer who took the decision AKUNSOOPNAPHUHT AUANUK YMYMUA ANFUANLWIN
Jata yTBepXxaeHns otyeTa 03.07.2023
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "O'zvagonta'mir" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "O'zvagonta'mir" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: r.TawkeHT, AwHabanckuii paioH, ynuua PaproHa

nynu, 3 npoesn, AoM 163

Postal address: r.TawkeHT, AwHabanckuii paioH, ynuua daproHa
nynwu, 3 npoesn, AomM 163

E-mail address: uzvagontamir@mail.ru
(mailto:uzvagontamir@mail.ru)

Official Website: www.uzvagontamir.uz (https://
www.uzvagontamir.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKHWE PEKBU3UTDI

HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero 6anka:  AwHabanckuin domnman Y3lNCb

Current account: 20210000904128872001
MFI: 432
4 PETrMCTPAUUNOHHbLIE " VOEHTUDOUKALIUOHHBIE HOMEPA

NMPUCBOEHHbIE PETUCTPUPYIOWUM
opraHom:



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoM rocynapcTteeHHon 203661294
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOFI

CTaTUCTUKM
K®dC: 144
OKNo: 18149754
OKOHX: 14914
COATO: 1726290
Mex oyHapoaHble CTaHAapPThI Ckauatb oTuert (https://openinfo.uz/media/int_report/
domHaHcoBol 0TYéTHOCTN (MCDO) no_MC®O_c_Ttabnuuy.pdf)
5 MokasaTtenu ¢puHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOr0 COCTOSIHUS AMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0,038

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 0,96
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,044
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 2,019

KoagpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX ooHA0B 0,60

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 0,33
funds:
6 O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X040B MO LEeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 78,80
On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 7,880

value of one stock)

8 N3aMeHeHUs B cocTaBe HabniomaTeNlbHOro CoBeTa, PeBU3MOHHOW KOMUCCUM UNK
MCNONHUTENbBHOIO OpraHa
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HanmeHoBaHne nokasartens Koa cTp. Ha Hayano Ha koHey,

OTYeTHOro OTYeTHOro
nepuoga nepuona
ASSETS
l. Long-term assets
Non-Current Assets: 000
Initial (replacement) value (01,03) 010 17435693.00 17544938.00
Depreciation amount (0200) 011 9651745.00 10551753.00
Residual (book) value (lines 010-011) 012 7783948.00 6993185.00
Intangible assets: 000
Initial value (0400) 020
Depreciation amount (0500) 021
Residual value (carrying amount) 022
(020-021)
Long-term investments, total (lines: 030 109847.00 109847.00
040+050+060+070+080), including:
Securities (0610) 040
Investments in subsidiaries (0620) 050
Investments in associated companies 060
(0630)
Investments in enterprises with 070
foreign capital (0640)
Other long-term investments (0690) 080 109847.00 109847.00
Equipment for installation (0700) 090 90333.00

Capital investments (0800) 100

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920, 110
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables 111



Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120

0960, 0990)
TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022 130 7893795.00
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140 4972544.00
+180), including:
Inventories in stock 150 4786234.00
(1000,1100,1500,1600)
Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160
2700)
Finished products (2800) 170 186310.00
Goods (2900 less 2980) 180
Future expenses (3100) 190
Deferred expenses (3200) 200
Receivables, total (lines 220+240 210 9286222.00
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)
out of which: receivables in arrears 211
Receivables due from buyers and 220 1904792.00
customers (4000 less 4900)
Receivables due from subdivisions 230
(4110)
Receivables due from subsidiaries 240 7046437.00
and associates (4120)
Advances to employees (4200) 250 23860.00
Advances to suppliers and contractors 260 105009.00
(4300)
Advances for taxes and levies on 270 176741.00
budget (4400)
Advances to target funds and on 280 17423.00

insurance (4500)

7193365.00

6914767.00

6016967.00

897800.00

5624675.00

1959150.00

2989128.00

50933.00

317191.00

245520.00

44756.00



Receivables due from founders to 290
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on 300
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800) 310 11960.00 17997.00
Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320 238174.00 604415.00
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330 832.00 834.00
Cash on settlement account (5100) 340 96722.00 260593.00
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350 130052.00 331222.00
Other cash and cash equivalents 360 10568.00 11766.00

(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380
TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390 14496940.00 13143857.00

+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400 22390735.00 20337222.00
+390)

LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 2968227.00 2968227.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420 822965.00 822965.00
Reserve capital (8500) 430 2684337.00 2684337.00
Treasury stock (8600) 440

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 139087.00 259895.00
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460

Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)



TOTAL ON SECTION | (lines 410 480 6614616.00 6735424.00
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210, 530
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and 540
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities 550
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers = 560
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810) 570

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830, 580

7840)

Other long-term accounts payable 590

(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630 600 15776119.00 13601798.00

+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)



including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

15776119.00

1258392.00

10071281.00

25332.00

1676736.00

313115.00

2368330.00

62933.00

15776119.00

22390735.00

13601798.00

737237.00

7180401.00

222.00

2367160.00

224456.00

2897131.00

195191.00

13601798.00

20337222.00



Report on financial results

HanmeHoBaHue Kona 3a CoOoTBETCTBYIOWMIA 3a oTYeTHbI NneproL,
nokasarens cTp. nepuoa NpoLwnioro roaa
noxonpl pacxonbl noxonpl pacxopbl
(NpwbbINnb) (ybbITKM) (NpwbbINnb) (ybbITKN)
Net revenue from 010 59156517.00 59952047.26

sales of products
(goods, works and

services)

Cost of goods sold 020 54528324.00 53857850.26
(goods, works and

services)

Gross profit (loss) from 030 4628193.00 6094197.00

sales of production
(goods, works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures, 040 7399108.00 9375780.00
total (lines 050+060
+070+080), including:

Costs to Sell 050

Administrative 060 3754090.00 4455093.00
expenses

Other operating 070 3645018.00 4920687.00
expenses

Expenses of the 080

reporting period
excluded from the tax
base in the future

Other income from 090 2995060.00 3562671.00
operating activities

Income (loss) from 100 224145.00 281088.00
main activity (lines
030-040+090)



Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines
120+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial operations
(lines 180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the form
of interest

Expenses in the form
of interest on long-term
lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from
general operations
(lines 100+110-170)

Extraordinary profits
and losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines 220
+/-230)

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

25448.00

25448.00

249593.00

249593.00

33408.00

33408.00

314496.00

314496.00



Income tax 250 110506.00 54601.00

Other taxes and fees 260
on profits

Net profit (loss) of 270 139087.00 259895.00
the reporting period
(lines 240-250-260)

13 Information on audit report

HaumeHosaHve [ata Homep Bwugn Hata Homep ®.1N.0. Konus

ayaomMTOpCKOWn BblOayu NMLEH3UYBAK TIOYEHUS BblOayu ayaouTopckaymmTopa ayamtopc

opraHusaumm nuueH3nu ayoMTOPCKOro 3aKM0UYeHU Y AN TOPOB3AK NtoYet

3aKkNoYeHns npoBoAvBLIErO
npoBepKy
"NAZORAT 2019-04-11 811 MNMonoxwutensHoe 2023-05-22 B.H. 3arpyaur
AUDIT" MCHJ ayauTtopckoe Haszapos (https:/
3ak/oyeHne openinfo.|
media/
audit_cor
%D0%A5
83%D0%
D0%BE%
81%D0%
D0%92%
B0%D0%
D0%BE%
BD%D1%
D0%B0%
%D0%BC
B8%D1%
80_2022_
BF%D0%
D1%87_c¢
16 Cnucok achdounmupoBaHHbIX UL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHeL, OTYETHOro roaa)
®.MN.0. unn nonHoe  MecToHaxoxaeHue OcHoBaHue, no Hata
HavMeHoBaHve (MECToOXunTENLCTBO) KOTOPOMY OHU (hacTynneHmus
(rocymapcTBo, obnacTb, npu3HatTCs OCHOBaHus (-
ropog, panoH) adpnnnpoBaHHbIMA nin)

nmuamn
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